Submit a request to
 Access or create an account in
CHAMP
HIGHLIGHTS
TECHNICAL UPDATE NEWSLETTER
The Technical Update Newsletter is published on a quarterly
basis. This will provide updates about the Modular Systems

digital output module, racks / chassis for both controller and I/O, and power supply.
These new hardware model numbers are revised for supporting a temperature of -40 to +70 Deg C.
The new models are completely backward compatible and can also be used as replacement / spare
for old hardware models being phased out. The changes to hardware model numbers and the
affected parts are as per table below.
For all new orders starting 1st August 2022, Honeywell recommends users to buy these new models
for ControlEdge 900 hardware (PLC / UOC / HC900). The old models will be moved to ‘Phase Out’
status in SAP / web-channel to restrict order entry, once the inventory is depleted at Honeywell
factories, affiliates and HUBCO.
You can order the existing old models while their inventory lasts, post which all orders will be moved
to new part numbers.
 Old Model Number
(Phased out)
New Model Number
(-40 to +70 Deg C)
CPM, Control Processor, ControlEdge 900 900CP1-0200 900CP1-0300
EPM, Expansion Processor, ControlEdge 900 900SP1-0200 900SP1-0300
Digital Input Module, 24VDC (32 channel)  900G32-0101 900G32-0301
Digital Output Module, 24VDC (32 channel)  900H32-0102 900H32-0302
4 I/O slot rack - Non redundant power 900R04-0200 900R04-0300
8 I/O slot rack - Non redundant power 900R08-0200 900R08-0300
8 I/O slot rack -redundant power 900R08R-0200 900R08R-0300
12 I/O slot rack - Non redundant power 900R12-0200 900R12-0300
12 I/O slot rack - redundant power  900R12R-0200 900R12R-0300
Redundant Controller rack
(PLC/UOC/HC900)
900RR0-0200/

4 I/O slot rack - Non redundant power 900R04-0200 900R04-0300
8 I/O slot rack - Non redundant power 900R08-0200 900R08-0300
8 I/O slot rack -redundant power 900R08R-0200 900R08R-0300
12 I/O slot rack - Non redundant power 900R12-0200 900R12-0300
12 I/O slot rack - redundant power  900R12R-0200 900R12R-0300
Redundant Controller rack
(PLC/UOC/HC900)
900RR0-0200/
900RR0-0101
900RR0-0300
1 I/O slot rack Non redundant 900R01-0100 900R01-0300
Redundant Power, Rack Extension Kit 900RPE-0200 900RPE-0300
Power Supply Module, 120/240VAC, 60W 900P01–0301 900P01–0701
ControlEdge Universal I/O Module 900U01-0100 900U01-0100 (*No change)
Power Status Module, Redundant 900PSM-0200 900PSM-0200 (*No change)
Note- The redundancy module of ControlEdge 900 hardware family (900E01-0100) is not yet released with extended
temperature support.
EXPERION® HS BUNDLES
As one of the steps under Honeywell’s Digital Transformation initiative, PMC has released Experion HS
bundles. These bundles cover all key Experion SCADA licenses, interfaces and, features needed for